FKA-EU
with fusible link  for 72 °C
CE compliant according
to European regulations
With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
Tested to VDI 6022
03/2017

Z00 – ZA07
Order code
Order examples FKA-EU-1/PL/600×400×500/A0/A0/Z43
Construction variant Casing powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Nominal size 600 × 400 × 500 mm
Accessories Cover grille on operating side
Attachment Spring return actuator 230 V AC
Accessories
Cover grille
03/2017
FKA-EU
 – DE/en
1
Application
– If only one end is to be ducted on site,
 the other  end must have a cover grille
– For certain heights extension pieces
 may be  required, see table
– Fire damper, cover grille and, if applicable,
extension piece are factory assembled to
 form  a unit
– The free area of the cover grille is approx. 70%
– The fixing holes in the cover grilles
 and  extension pieces match those
 in the fire  damper flanges
– Cover grilles are also available separately
Materials and surfaces
– Cover grilles made of galvanised sheet steel
(and powder-coated silver grey, RAL 7001,
when used with powder-coated (1)
  and  stainless steel (2) dampers)
Note
For further information relevant to design,
in  particular information on installation situations,
please refer to the operating
and installation  manual.
 PD – 1.1 – 10
Description
Cover grille
  /  A0  /
  /  0A  /
  /  AA  /
Order code detail
Technical data
Cover grille for FKA-EU
Operating side Installation side Order code
Cover grille – A0
– Cover grille 0A
Cover grille Cover grille AA
Arrangement and length of extension pieces (dimensions in mm)
H Operating side Installation side L Order code
200 – 300 – – 500 A0
350 – 550 120 – 500 A0
200 – 300 – – 500 0A
350 – 550 – – 500 0A
600 – 800 – 120 500 0A
200 – 300 – – 500 AA
350 – 550 120 – 500 AA
600 – 800 260 120 500 AA
The distance »a«
between the open  damper
blade and the  spigot
should be approx.  50 mm.
Cover grille
①②①
① Cover grille, mesh aperture 10 mm × 10 mm,
 wire  width 2 mm
② Extension piece
Accessories
Cover grille
03/2017 – DE/en
FKA-EU
1